/ domiciles of Chhattisgarh in concerned services and payment shall be made at the time 
of delivery of assured employment appointment letters to such trainees- 

a. For SC/ST category trainees - Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees twenty thousand only) 

b. Other trainees - Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand only) 

(The scheme will be only for first 500 seats with maximum of 100 seats per firm) 

8. Procedure for obtaining assistance: 

Eligible units will apply in the proforma prescribed by the Department of 
Information Technology or STPI (those registered in STPI) with the following